Barkly Sports Hub Survey

Q1 What age group are you?

Answered: 47  Skipped: 0

Under 13 I
13-15
16-18 I
-

30 and above

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Under 13 4.26% 2
13-15 0.00% 0
16-18 4.26% 2
18-30 42.55% 20
30 and above 48.94% 23
TOTAL 47
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Female

Male

Prefer not to

ANSWER CHOICES

Female
Male

Prefer not to say

TOTAL
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Q2 Do you identify as?

20%

Answered: 47

30%

40% 50%
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Skipped: 0

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
55.32%

44.68%

0.00%

90% 100%

26
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47
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Q3 Do you identify as?

Answered: 47  Skipped: 0

Aboriginal or
Torres Strai...

Non-Indigenous

Prefer not to
say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Aboriginal or Torres Strait Islander 14.89%
Non-Indigenous 78.72%
Prefer not to say 6.38%
TOTAL
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Touch football

ANSWER CHOICES
Touch football
Soccer

Tennis

Cricket

Softball

Boxing

Yoga

Total Respondents: 47
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Softball

Boxing
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Q4 Which sports have you taken part in?
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60%

Skipped: 0

70% 80%

RESPONSES
36.17%

42.55%

34.04%

12.77%

21.28%

14.89%

25.53%

90%

100%

17

20

16

10
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Q5 Where did you participate in the sport?

Answered: 47

Ali Curung
Epenarra
Canteen Creek
Alpurrrulam

Arlparra

Elliot I

Ampilitwatja

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Tennant Creek
Ali Curung
Epenarra
Canteen Creek
Alpurrrulam
Arlparra

Elliot

Ampilitwatja

Total Respondents: 47

40% 50%
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60%

Skipped: 0

70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES

100.00% 47
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
2.13% 1
0.00% 0
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Q6 How often did you take part in a Sports Hub activity?

Answered: 47  Skipped: 0

Once a month

Once a
fortnight
Once a week

More than once
a week

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30%

40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Once a month 4.26%

Once a fortnight 12.77%

Once a week 46.81%

More than once a week 31.91%

Other (please specify) 4.26%
TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 When can

2 Would love to be every week but the sports are no longer running.
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90% 100%

22

15

47

DATE
5/19/2022 8:48 PM

3/30/2022 4:47 PM
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Q7 How long did you take part in a Sports Hub activity for?

Answered: 47  Skipped: 0

I only went
once

Iwent a
couple of ti...

| went for a
few weeks an...

Iwas a
regular...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

41

47

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

| only went once 2.13%

| went a couple of times and then stopped 4.26%

I went for a few weeks and then stopped 4.26%

| was a regular participant for the time the sport was offered 87.23%

Other (please specify) 2.13%

TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 Years 3/10/2022 12:57 AM
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Q8 How has being part of these sporting activities impacted your life?To
what extent do you disagree or agree with the following statements.

Answered: 47  Skipped: 0

| feel fitter
and healthier

My stress
levels have...

| have made
new friends ...

| feel
connected wi...
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| feel good
about trying...

I have
developed ne...

| feel more
confident

| feel less
bored

_
—
—
-
-
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| feel more
positive abo...

There was no
impact on my...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Strongly dis... . Disagree . Neither dis... . Agree
. Strongly ag...
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STRONGLY

DISAGREE
| feel fitter and healthier 0.00%
0
My stress levels have reduced 0.00%
0
| have made new friends in the 0.00%
community 0
| feel connected with the 0.00%
community 0
| feel good about trying 0.00%
something new 0
| have developed new skills 0.00%
0
| feel more confident 0.00%
0
| feel less bored 0.00%
0
| feel more positive about living 0.00%
in the Barkly 0
There was no impact on my life 58.70%
27

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
1 Just good to meet different people

DISAGREE

0.00%
0

2.13%
1

2.13%
1

2.13%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

2.13%
1

26.09%
12
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NEITHER DISAGREE

NOR AGREE

19.57%
9

12.77%
6

6.38%
3

10.64%
5

12.77%
6

25.53%
12

25.53%
12

4.26%
2

10.64%
5

4.35%
2

AGREE
34.78%
16

36.17%
17

53.19%
25

51.06%
24

38.30%
18

38.30%
18

48.94%
23

38.30%
18

36.17%
17

8.70%
4

STRONGLY
AGREE

45.65%
21

48.94%
23

38.30%
18

36.17%
17

48.94%
23

36.17%
17

25.53%
12

57.45%
27

51.06%
24

2.17%
1

DATE

TOTAL

46

47

47

47

47

a7

47

47

47

46

3/28/2022 6:56 PM
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why?

Answered: 41  Skipped: 6

RESPONSES
| feel better about living in the Barkly - more engaged with the community

Change of management of anyinginyi sports, as they always give prizes for best player within
their friends and family

Making friends when | moved to town

Community connectedness

Reduced stress levels and partaking in an activity in a shared space with others
My health, making friends, multicultural, inclusive

Weekly yoga has been amazing for my mental and physical health. Lucy provides such a
service to the community.

| only went once latr last because it was incredibly hot and it has been too hot to go in the
afternoon/evening this year until now. | am keen to play tennis regularly so am hoping it is still
running after Easter.

Stress reliever

Makes living in the Barkly positive

The social aspect

Health and fitness

Community involvement. It's is good to meet like minded people

Participating in the yoga classes allowed e to relax and reduce the negativity of some
community distractions. | have met some wonderful new friends and continued outside
meetups with these people outside. My energy and abilities have increased since beginning
the yoga, | love it and have encouraged others to join in

Making some friends and learned new sport

| feel fresh whenever | participate in sports specially while in tenant creek you really have
nothing interesting to do I. So sports has really helped to overcome boredom

Made new friends more confident and fitter

| feel fitter and healthier

Sense of community

Feeling healthier and happier &2

Meeting new people, it introduced me to the community and made me feel at home
Just playing football

Having a regular outlet to meet new people and get a bit fitter

Exercise due to health and feeling less stressed

Staying fit and engaging with community

Not being bored, and wanting to stay in TC

Became more healthier and engaging in community
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Q9 Which of these changes or impacts was most important to you and

DATE
5/19/2022 9:10 PM

5/19/2022 8:55 PM

5/19/2022 8:49 PM
4/17/2022 8:54 AM
4/14/2022 2:23 PM
4/7/2022 3:20 PM
4/6/2022 8:52 PM

4/6/2022 6:14 PM

4/6/2022 4:41 PM
4/6/2022 4:12 PM
4/6/2022 3:20 PM
4/6/2022 3:08 PM
4/6/2022 3:08 PM
4/6/2022 3:06 PM

4/4/2022 1:55 PM
4/2/2022 6:11 AM

3/31/2022 6:31 PM
3/31/2022 3:57 PM
3/31/2022 7:35 AM
3/30/2022 8:41 PM
3/30/2022 8:40 PM
3/30/2022 8:31 PM
3/30/2022 8:07 PM
3/30/2022 8:05 PM
3/30/2022 7:29 PM
3/30/2022 7:28 PM
3/30/2022 7:28 PM
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My fitness level

More positive about living in the Barkly

making new friends and making a fit and healthy lifestyle

Participation fell off due to no real competition no dates set for games so no one turned up.
Less stress, being less stressed makes someone happy

Social connections

Touch footy, i played rugby league back home and this is the closest to rugby league as it gets
without the tackling.

Helps to keep healthy Enjoys playing with friends Brings people together

Coming from a town where sport touch football is popular and coming to tennant creek whefe
touch is still growing and still being able to participate

Idk how to go about this question
Better weekday energy in the barkly
Playing soccer more often

Meeting people and fitness as | have come out here on my own and no gym open so feels a
bit isolating otherwise

Meeting new people helped moving to the Barkly a little more enjoyable
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3/30/2022 6:35 PM
3/30/2022 6:33 PM
3/30/2022 6:21 PM
3/30/2022 4:47 PM
3/29/2022 6:32 AM
3/28/2022 6:56 PM
3/28/2022 6:25 PM

3/28/2022 6:23 PM
3/28/2022 6:11 PM

3/28/2022 6:07 PM
3/28/2022 4:01 PM
3/10/2022 12:57 AM
3/9/2022 5:21 PM

3/9/2022 5:20 PM
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were no Sports Hub activities?

Answered: 42  Skipped: 5

RESPONSES

I would feel less connected to the community and feel isolated
Less things to do - would be a shame if BSH was not available
Terrible

More boredom and less socialising

I would be less likely to be participating in community activities
| would really miss the yoga - Lucy is great!

Softball comp, the touch at the start of this year was almost all locals, great tennis presence in
the area, wide range of social classes and cultures intermingling

To be honest, most of the new sports don’'t seem tailored to all backgrounds here, so | actually
preferred the old sport program- where we had indigenous people being more involved. | would
prefer the program be more considered- with the sports chosen reflecting those that indigenous
people are more likely to opt into. Having said that- I'm appreciative anything is offered- I'm
just not sure the choices are entirely inclusive.

Less opportunity to enjoy sports activities
Would be more isolated/bored
There would be Less pro-social activities.

| prefer the gym but i have partaken in some sports and whilst i did partake i had a good laugh
and met new people

Boring af
More lonely and boring

As we are very isolated not having the sports hub would isolate the community even more so.
It's a great initiative for the community and will encourage people to want to stay.

No life after work
Boring and frustrating
Would be worse
bored

Boring, no sense of community and an even more increased level of alcoholism due to lack of
sport/events

Less things would definitely be happening which would suck for the Barkly as they is f all
happening most days

| wouldn’t have the opportunities to meet people who share my interests as easily. Plus |
wouldn’t be as active (which would be bad for my health)

Boredom due to lack of hobbies
It would be lonelier and harder to find ways to exercise regularly

It would be a real shame as | have found sport that | like and | don’t like the gym so this has
been perfect for me.
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DATE
5/19/2022 9:27 PM

5/19/2022 9:10 PM
5/19/2022 8:55 PM
5/19/2022 8:49 PM
4/17/2022 8:54 AM
4/14/2022 2:23 PM
4/7/2022 3:20 PM

4/6/2022 8:52 PM

4/6/2022 6:14 PM
4/6/2022 4:41 PM
4/6/2022 4:12 PM
4/6/2022 3:20 PM

4/6/2022 3:08 PM
4/6/2022 3:08 PM
4/6/2022 3:06 PM

4/4/2022 1:55 PM
4/2/2022 6:11 AM
3/31/2022 6:31 PM
3/31/2022 3:57 PM
3/31/2022 7:35 AM

3/30/2022 8:41 PM

3/30/2022 8:40 PM

3/30/2022 8:31 PM
3/30/2022 8:07 PM
3/30/2022 8:05 PM
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Life would be boring without sport activities.

It would be more boring and isolated

| feel bore

It would be boring with out the sport hub activities

It would be boring

i don't know what to answer

Work home get fat

| would have nothing to do which turns into boredom

The place needs to have a variety of people doing all kinds of stuff
It would be shit if sports hub weren't here.

Be more bored and less fun

| wouldnt be able to train and build my skills

A bit dull i reckon but still got the gym

No gym no sports would nhave been a problem

Less healthy

Defntly feel less involved and less engaged in the community

Less chance to meet people. Also, it's a good activity to incorporate for self care when doing a
stressful and emotionally intense job
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3/30/2022 7:29 PM
3/30/2022 7:28 PM
3/30/2022 7:28 PM
3/30/2022 6:35 PM
3/30/2022 6:33 PM
3/30/2022 6:21 PM
3/30/2022 4:47 PM
3/29/2022 6:32 AM
3/28/2022 6:56 PM
3/28/2022 6:25 PM
3/28/2022 6:23 PM
3/28/2022 6:11 PM
3/28/2022 6:07 PM
3/28/2022 4:01 PM
3/10/2022 12:57 AM
3/9/2022 5:21 PM
3/9/2022 5:20 PM
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Q11 How can we improve the Sports Hub program?

Answered: 39  Skipped: 8

RESPONSES

It's good the way it is

Honest prizes for players rather than family and friends
Offer more for ul3. All programs for older people

Yoga offered more frequently

Keep expanding as possible and ensuring inclusivity
Keeping it going

Refer answer to prior question.

By engaging with local people living in community living areas and providing transport to hub
activities to enable more Aboriginal people to benefit from the hub program

NA

Weekend sports would be good - i only dont go during the week as i am at the gym - looking
forward to going back to be honest

Womens afl

More than one class a week as the classes are full often and there is no room for me
Offer classes for nutrition, circuit training and have staff whom understand the programs.
Maybe provide more equipments

By adding up more interesting games tournaments

Organising tournaments events and also inviting teams from other places

include gym

| feel the numbers and increase of engagement at the local sports, that the current effort from
staff is doing well. Perhaps more variety

Volleyball? &

More funding to improve courts and get more of them - there’s absolutely not enough high
quality tennis equipment - there is only 1 playable court and all the rest either don’t have nets
or have uneven ground

Nil
Would be great to have fithess classes

Have something for the kids as they tend to linger around and want to play. This may also
keep the kids occupied and keep them out of trouble.More support can be given to Tom and
Chris as it's a team of two buys running all the sports in Tennant.

More sport activities

More Sports!

With a bit of time flexibility

By keeping Christopher combo

Offering apart from social sports also proper training sessions to develop skills
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DATE

5/19/2022 9:10 PM
5/19/2022 8:55 PM
5/19/2022 8:48 PM
4/17/2022 8:54 AM
4/14/2022 2:23 PM
4/7/2022 3:20 PM
4/6/2022 8:52 PM
4/6/2022 6:14 PM

4/6/2022 4:12 PM
4/6/2022 3:20 PM

4/6/2022 3:08 PM
4/6/2022 3:08 PM
4/6/2022 3:06 PM
4/4/2022 1:55 PM
4/2/2022 6:11 AM
3/31/2022 6:31 PM
3/31/2022 3:57 PM
3/31/2022 7:35 AM

3/30/2022 8:41 PM
3/30/2022 8:40 PM

3/30/2022 8:31 PM
3/30/2022 8:07 PM
3/30/2022 8:05 PM

3/30/2022 7:29 PM
3/30/2022 7:28 PM
3/30/2022 7:28 PM
3/30/2022 6:35 PM
3/30/2022 6:33 PM
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having a league once a year, and please add basketball activities also

Get cricket up and running.

Add more varieties of sports

Mix and blend

Do more Female sports- rugby league (tackle), AFL, boxing, volleyball

More sports

Just keep the sports going all year long as they're all still growing individually
More competitive opportunities

More babes.

More social comp

More support for the guys running it

17720

3/30/2022 6:21 PM
3/30/2022 4:47 PM
3/29/2022 6:32 AM
3/28/2022 6:56 PM
3/28/2022 6:25 PM
3/28/2022 6:23 PM
3/28/2022 6:11 PM
3/28/2022 6:07 PM
3/28/2022 4:01 PM
3/10/2022 12:57 AM
3/9/2022 5:21 PM
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Q12 If the following activities were offered by the Sports Hub in the future,
would you take part in them?

Paddle
boarding

Kayaking

Sailing

Answered: 47  Skipped: 0
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
. No, | would... . Maybe Yes, | would...
NO, | WOULDN'T TAKE PART IN MAYBE YES, | WOULD DEFINITELY TAKE PART
THAT ACTIVITY IN THAT ACTIVITY
20.00%  33.33% 46.67%
9 15 21
19.57%  32.61% 47.83%
9 15 22
33.33%  44.44% 22.22%
15 20 10
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100%

TOTAL

45

46

45

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

2.27

2.28

1.89
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Q13 Is there anything else you'd like to tell us about your experience of the
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Sports Hub?

Answered: 26  Skipped: 21

RESPONSES

Nope

Change the umpires first
Tom and Chris are great!
Thank you

I'd love all those options, but again- they sound very tailored to non indigenous people. | don't
think that’s the right choice here...

No
Thank you!

Great

| still hear from a lot of people that they want to go not do not know anybody maybe putting up

vidoes to show them it really is social or putting up some testimonials about peoples first
tomes might encourage those who want to join in to go - a lot of people i hear a worried about
competitiveness, fitness levels and knowing people - not sure if this is helpful just sharing
what people i know say - despite me telling them to just go

No
It's a great initiative.

Sports hub is very supportive they organised friendly soccer game with katherine and took
care of our needs and accommodation.

No allgood

It really needs more funding for tennis - there needs to be way more courts and the quality
needs to improve significantly.

The branding could do with some improvement and love. The social media presents can
continue to improve( they really can do with the support). | have loved the support and the
criticism is only to continue to improve but it's been awesome.

No

Just that it's fantastic for the Barkly

You guys are perfect

Thanks for offering so many different activities

good job and hope it'll continue forever

Just good to have opportunities to try your never too young or too old

| want to do more with rugby and AFL, combo and Tom are really good with putting on sports
events.

Games in the pool
Good job so far. Now to get local aboriginal folks more involved
No

Really positive, has been a great experience with it, defntly makes me want to stay longer
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DATE
5/19/2022 9:10 PM

5/19/2022 8:55 PM
5/19/2022 8:49 PM
4/14/2022 2:23 PM
4/6/2022 8:52 PM

4/6/2022 6:14 PM
4/6/2022 4:41 PM
4/6/2022 4:12 PM
4/6/2022 3:20 PM

4/6/2022 3:08 PM
4/6/2022 3:08 PM
3/31/2022 6:31 PM

3/30/2022 8:41 PM
3/30/2022 8:40 PM

3/30/2022 8:05 PM

3/30/2022 7:29 PM
3/30/2022 7:28 PM
3/30/2022 7:28 PM
3/30/2022 6:33 PM
3/30/2022 6:21 PM
3/28/2022 6:56 PM
3/28/2022 6:25 PM

3/28/2022 6:23 PM
3/28/2022 4:01 PM
3/10/2022 12:57 AM
3/9/2022 5:21 PM
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